

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA No. 21 of 2025 with
WA No. 22 of 2025
WA No. 23 of 2025
WA No. 24 of 2025
WA No. 25 of 2025
WA No. 26 of 2025
WA No. 27 of 2025
WA No. 28 of 2025
WA No. 29 of 2025
WA No. 30 of 2025
WA No. 31 of 2025
WA No. 32 of 2025
WA No. 33 of 2025
WA No. 34 of 2025
WA No. 35 of 2025

Date of Order: 11.09.2025

State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Shri. Eniwelstar Marwein & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Shri. Synsharbha Nongbsap
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Smti. Phumiza Najiar & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Smti. Aromarose Dhar & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Shri. Precious Stone Pale & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Shri. Vernon R.M. Kharkongor & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Shri. Cham Bareh & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Smti. Loka Paswet & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Shri. Winfrithstar Nongtdu & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Shri. Wanlana Shadap & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Shri. Dilbok Singh & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Shri. Eborhi Myrphet & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Heisar Shylla & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Smti. Lumlang Malang & Ors.
State of Meghalaya	Vs.	Smti. Deiwa Passah & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

In WA No. 21 of 2025

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA
Ms. S. Laloo, GA

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.C. Gautam, Adv.

Appearance:

In WA No. 22 of 2025 – WA No. 35 of 2025

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA
Ms. S. Laloo, GA

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. B. Iawim, Adv. vice
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

On prayer made by Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, learned Sr. GA seeking accommodation, matter is adjourned.

Mr. K.C. Gautam, learned counsel for the respondents in WA No. 21 of 2025 is present. Mr. B. Iawim, learned counsel is also present for the respondents in WA No. 22 of 2025 to WA No. 35 of 2025.

As agreed to by the parties, list this matter after 3(three) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
11.09.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"